

जिला स्वास्थ्य समिति DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY

उपायुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

- उत्तर एवं मध्य अण्डमान जिला, मायाबन्दर

NORTH & MIDDLE ANDAMAN DISTRICT, MAYABUNDER

NORTH & MIDDLE ANDAMAN DISTRICT, MATABUNDER

दूरभाष / Tel.: 03192-262697 ईमेल / e-mail: dhsnma@gmail.com

File No.1-7/DHS(N&MA)/RECR/16-17/240 Mayabunder dated 29th August.208

Press Release

Recruitment by the District Health Society, North & Middle Andaman. Interview on 6th September, 2018

In response to advertisement given by the District Health Society, North & Middle Andaman District vide letter No. 1-7/DHS (N&MA)/Recr/16-17/210 dated 1st August. 2018 for recruitment of District Programme Manager and District Accounts Manager under District Health Society N&M Andaman District, the post of District Accounts Manager stands cancelled due to Administrative reasons and remaining the same. All applications were scrutinized based on relevant documents and accordingly the list of eligible & in eligible candidates are uploaded on the website www.andaman.gov.in and also displayed on the notice board of office of the Deputy Commissioner, N&M Andaman District.

The interview for the post of District Programme Manager will be held in the chamber of Deputy Commissioner, North & Middle Andaman, Mayabunder on 6th eptember, 2018 at 11:00 AM. The eligible candidates are requested to reach office of the District Heatth society, N&M Andaman District, Mayabunder on 6th September, 2018 by 09.30 am along with the original documents/testimonials for scrutiny and registration.

•

-sd-

District Programme Manager(i/c)
District Health Society
North and Middle Andaman